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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position

Superintendent

Assistant Supt, Business
Assistant Superintendent, Pers

Assistant Superintendent
Instruction

Director, Assessment & Account
Director, Support Services
Middle School Principal
Elementary Principal
Elementary Principal
Elementary Principal
Elementary Principal
Elementary Principal
Elementary Principal
Elementary Principal
Director, Human Resources
Psychologist

Middle School Principal
Middle School Principal
Assistant Principal

Program Specialist
Psychologist

Psychologist

Director, Child Care
Director, Fiscal Services
Speech/Language Specialist
3Rd Grade Teacher
Speech/Language Specialist
Middle School Teacher
School Nurse

Special Day Class Teacher

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary

Fountain Valley Elementary

Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary

Fountain Valley Elementary

Department
Super/Office
Business
Personnel

Ed Services

Assess/Account
Support Services
Masuda

Gisler

Courreges
Tamura

Plavan

Oka

Newland

Cox
Commission
Support Services
Talbert

Fulton

Masuda

Support Services
Support Services
Support Services
Esp

Business
Support Services
Tamura

Support Services
Fulton

Support Services

Support Services

Total Wages

$223,600
$191,996
$175,564
$173,453

$146,124
$142,624
$141,138
$137,825
$137,825
$137,825
$137,507
$137,325
$137,325
$136,825
$131,920
$123,961
$123,848
$123,348
$121,771
$121,771
$119,486
$118,986
$115,146
$111,484
$110,134
$110,064
$110,047
$109,008
$108,874
$108,598



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

2Nd Grade Teacher
Special Day Class Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Special Day Class Teacher
Speech/Language Specialist
Assistant Principal
Assistant Principal

2Nd Grade Teacher

2Nd Grade Teacher

3Rd Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
4Th Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
5Th Grade Teacher

5Th Grade Teacher
Special Day Class Teacher
Supervisor Information System
Psychologist

Middle School Teacher
2Nd Grade Teacher
4Th-5Th Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
2Nd Grade Teacher

2Nd Grade Teacher

4Th Grade Teacher

1St Grade Teacher
Teacher On Special Assignment
4Th Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
1St Grade Teacher

1St Grade Teacher

Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary

Fountain Valley Elementary

Cox

Support Services
Masuda

Support Services
Support Services
Talbert

Fulton

Tamura

Oka

Oka

Masuda
Courreges
Fulton

Gisler

Tamura

Support Services
Tech/Media
Support Services
Talbert

Plavan

Tamura

Masuda

Tamura

Gisler

Cox

Newland

Ed Services
Tamura

Masuda

Fulton

Oka

Cox

$107,688
$106,989
$105,975
$105,182
$105,036
$105,010
$105,010
$104,824
$104,770
$104,612
$104,527
$104,525
$104,351
$104,089
$103,391
$103,246
$103,221
$103,144
$103,090
$103,009
$102,984
$102,952
$102,565
$102,556
$102,389
$102,174
$102,097
$102,088
$102,020
$101,956
$101,948
$101,934



63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

3Rd Grade Teacher
3Rd Grade Teacher
3Rd Grade Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
2Nd Grade Teacher
Transitional Kinder Teacher
3Rd Grade Teacher
2Nd Grade Teacher
Special Day Class Teacher
Middle School Teacher
4Th Grade Teacher

1St Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
4Th Grade Teacher
4Th Grade Teacher
3Rd Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
4Th Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
5Th Grade Teacher
2Nd Grade Teacher
2Nd Grade Teacher
Kindergarten Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
5Th Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Adapted Pe Teacher
4Th Grade Teacher

Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary

Fountain Valley Elementary

Tamura
Gisler
Tamura
Tamura
Talbert
Fulton
Cox
Tamura
Newland
Plavan
Support Services
Talbert
Gisler
Newland
Fulton
Cox
Gisler
Newland
Fulton
Courreges
Masuda
Cox

Oka

Cox

Cox
Talbert
Fulton
Cox
Fulton
Fulton
Support Services

Tamura

$101,919
$101,880
$101,862
$101,687
$101,674
$101,498
$101,453
$101,337
$101,257
$101,115
$101,032
$101,025
$100,825
$100,737
$100,601
$100,381
$100,358
$100,313
$100,179
$100,174
$100,137
$100,129
$100,027
$100,018

$99,994

$99,974

$99,965

$99,961

$99,891

$99,729

$99,696

$99,634



95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

4Th Grade Teacher
5Th Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher
Middle School Teacher
2Nd Grade Teacher
Middle School Teacher

Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary
Fountain Valley Elementary

Fountain Valley Elementary

Cox
Tamura
Talbert
Talbert
Courreges

Fulton

$99,460
$98,974
$98,704
$98,112
$97,721
$97,652



