	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Superintendent		Fountain Valley Elementary	Super/Office	\$223,600
2.	Assistant Supt, Business		Fountain Valley Elementary	Business	\$191,996
3.	Assistant Superintendent, Pers		Fountain Valley Elementary	Personnel	\$175,564
4.	Assistant Superintendent Instruction		Fountain Valley Elementary	Ed Services	\$173,453
5.	Director, Assessment & Account		Fountain Valley Elementary	Assess/Account	\$146,124
6.	Director, Support Services		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$142,624
7.	Middle School Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Masuda	\$141,138
8.	Elementary Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Gisler	\$137,825
9.	Elementary Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Courreges	\$137,825
10.	Elementary Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$137,825
11.	Elementary Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Plavan	\$137,507
12.	Elementary Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Oka	\$137,325
13.	Elementary Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Newland	\$137,325
14.	Elementary Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$136,825
15.	Director, Human Resources		Fountain Valley Elementary	Commission	\$131,920
16.	Psychologist		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$123,961
17.	Middle School Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$123,848
18.	Middle School Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$123,348
19.	Assistant Principal		Fountain Valley Elementary	Masuda	\$121,771
20.	Program Specialist		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$121,771
21.	Psychologist		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$119,486
22.	Psychologist		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$118,986
23.	Director, Child Care		Fountain Valley Elementary	Esp	\$115,146
24.	Director, Fiscal Services		Fountain Valley Elementary	Business	\$111,484
25.	Speech/Language Specialist		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$110,134
26.	3Rd Grade Teacher		Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$110,064
27.	Speech/Language Specialist		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$110,047
28.	Middle School Teacher		Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$109,008
29.	School Nurse		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$108,874
30.	Special Day Class Teacher		Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$108,598

31.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$107,688
32.	Special Day Class Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$106,989
33.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Masuda	\$105,975
34.	Special Day Class Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$105,182
35.	Speech/Language Specialist	Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$105,036
36.	Assistant Principal	Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$105,010
37.	Assistant Principal	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$105,010
38.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$104,824
39.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Oka	\$104,770
40.	3Rd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Oka	\$104,612
41.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Masuda	\$104,527
42.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Courreges	\$104,525
43.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$104,351
44.	5Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Gisler	\$104,089
45.	5Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$103,391
46.	Special Day Class Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$103,246
47.	Supervisor Information System	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tech/Media	\$103,221
48.	Psychologist	Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$103,144
49.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$103,090
50.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Plavan	\$103,009
51.	4Th-5Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$102,984
52.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Masuda	\$102,952
53.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$102,565
54.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Gisler	\$102,556
55.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$102,389
56.	1St Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Newland	\$102,174
57.	Teacher On Special Assignment	Fountain Valley Elementary	Ed Services	\$102,097
58.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$102,088
59.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Masuda	\$102,020
60.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$101,956
61.	1St Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Oka	\$101,948
62.	1St Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$101,934

63.	3Rd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$101,919
64.	3Rd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Gisler	\$101,880
65.	3Rd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$101,862
66.	Kindergarten Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$101,687
67.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$101,674
68.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$101,498
69.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$101,453
70.	Transitional Kinder Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$101,337
71.	3Rd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Newland	\$101,257
72.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Plavan	\$101,115
73.	Special Day Class Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$101,032
74.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$101,025
75.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Gisler	\$100,825
76.	1St Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Newland	\$100,737
77.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$100,601
78.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$100,381
79.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Gisler	\$100,358
80.	3Rd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Newland	\$100,313
81.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$100,179
82.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Courreges	\$100,174
83.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Masuda	\$100,137
84.	5Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$100,129
85.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Oka	\$100,027
86.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$100,018
87.	Kindergarten Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$99,994
88.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$99,974
89.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$99,965
90.	5Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Cox	\$99,961
91.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$99,891
92.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$99,729
93.	Adapted Pe Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Support Services	\$99,696
94.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$99,634

95.	4Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Сох	\$99,460
96.	5Th Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Tamura	\$98,974
97.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$98,704
98.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Talbert	\$98,112
99.	2Nd Grade Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Courreges	\$97,721
100.	Middle School Teacher	Fountain Valley Elementary	Fulton	\$97,652